Children are one
of the most important
investments we can make
in our future

Children's Community Chest

program relies on community donations to fund its many annual requests. The funds requested must directly benefit a child whose parent or guardian has demonstrated a financial need, and all other sources of funding have been exhausted.

For more information on how you can be part of the Children's Community Chest, call 530.272.8866 ext. 217. We will be pleased to provide more details about this wonderful opportunity to help our local children.

Thank you for your generous financial support!



GRASS VALLEY OFFICE

420 Sierra College Drive, Suite 100 Grass Valley, CA 95945 530.272.8866 — Fax 530.272.1354

TRUCKEE OFFICE

10075 Levon Avenue, Suite 201A Truckee, CA 96161 Mailing: P.O. Box 3239 Truckee, CA 96160 530.587.5960 — Fax 530.587.0899

LOYALTON OFFICE

701 Main Street, Suite 1
Loyalton, CA 96118
Mailing: P.O. Box 1139 Loyalton, CA 96118
530.993.1288 — Fax 530.993.1512

Mission Statement:

Sierra Nevada Children's Services enriches the community by supporting quality child care and empowering families to aspire to lifelong success.

info@sncs.org
www.sncs.org
Visit us on Facebook!



Children's Community Chest



Funding of Last Resort
to Directly Benefit
a Child in Need





When families encounter financial hardships, children suffer the most. As a community, we can help shape a child's life dramatically, and make a positive impact on their future. Because of people like you, the Children's Community Chest works! The purpose of the Children's Community Chest is to provide a discretionary fund to meet the needs of children in Nevada and Sierra Counties, when no other community support is available.

Children's Community Chest is funded primarily from community donations. 100% of your donation will go directly to benefit a child in need. This truly is a funding source of last resort. A variety of hardships are funded, such as: emergency rental assistance, transportation needs, utility payment to avoid shut-off, car repairs, medical related costs, counseling services and summer camps.

Our History

Sierra Nevada Children's Services (SNCS) is a private community-based, nonprofit organization and the Resource and Referral agency for Sierra and Nevada Counties. We have been providing an array of services to families for over thirty five years. We offer guidance in choosing quality childcare, as well as financial support for child care. Some of our resources include educational trainings and access to The Learning Center with the child development Lending Library and Play Space. We believe that early childhood development is an investment opportunity for each family, each community member and for society as a whole.

The Children's Community Chest program was founded in 1993 as an avenue to make a positive difference in the future of our local children.

We Need You—

Invest in a child, a family, and our community.

Thank you for your support!

530.272.8866 www.sncs.org info@sncs.org